Wide base fluorescent Wrap
WW
Wraparound |  www.philips.com/optimum   |   Phone (800) 541-9082   |   Fax (855) 231-0414
The WW wrap is an efficient and cost effective fluorescent solution, designed with a wide footprint to
allow it to replace existing surface mount fixtures, while covering unsightly marks.
Applications include classrooms, hallways, warehouses, closets, offices, manufacturing workstations and
retail.  The WW is often installed in continuous rows to obtain optimal light distribution in hallways and
similar areas.

Common fixture selections
Catalog number                              System                           # of lamps              Wattage (120/277V)*                   Initial system lumens*           Mean system lumens*
Fixture ordering guide
1
2
3*
17
24
25
28T5
32
39
54
12
27
34
UV
HV
1
2
3
HI
LI
SI
SI+
PS
PSL
PSH
PD
SDH
AX
E
W
B
E ( )
F
20G
OS ( )
SDT
PC
BLANK
830
835
841
850
HP
A
ES ( )
XL
3
              Ballast Selections
HI     High Ballast Factor
        (HBF) Electronic*
LI      Low Ballast Factor
        (LBF) Electronic*
SI      Standard Ballast Factor
        (NBF) Electronic*
SI+   1.0BF Electronic*
PS     Programmed Start
        (NBF)
PSL   Programmed Start LBF*
PSH  Programmed Start
        HBF*
PD    Programmed Start
        Dimming
SDH Step Dimming HBF
        (100% to 60% Dimming)*
AX   Daylight Harvesting
        Ballast with  remote
        mount photosensor*
* T8 Only
** 32w T8, 28w T5 & 54w T5HO Only
  54w T5HO Only